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RECRUITMENT AGENTS

XCL American Academy has appointed student recruitment agents throughout Asia to
provide parents and students with all the necessary information regarding the admissions
process and assist with the application to the school. We provide comprehensive training
to all new agents and share the latest programme updates with existing agents to
maintain a high level of professionalism.

Agents are appointed/reviewed annually and monitored on an ongoing basis. For anyone
interested in becoming an authorised agent, please contact our Agent Management

Team at agents@xaa.edu.sqg.

Company Name

APEC

Coeus International Pte Ltd

(SG study)

Culture Connection

Da Tang

Destiny Consultant

DR Pacific Holdings Pte Ltd
EduPro Pte Ltd

EY Consultants

GB Schooling Pte Ltd

Global Royal SG Pte Ltd
Goldmine Prosperity Pte Ltd

HK Transnational Limited

Co

Homestay Union Pte Ltd

Hyper Learning &
Consultancy

ILC Singapore Pte Ltd
International Gakko
J&Y International

Kusano

Legacy Eduserve Singapore

Pte Ltd

Link Studies Technology

Pte Ltd

Countries

Hong Kong
Singapore and China

Singapore and Japan

China

Singapore and China

Taiwan and Hong Kong

China, Spain, Australia and USA
Singapore and China
Singapore, Ching, Japan and
other South East Asian
Countries

Japan

Singapore, China, Mongolia and
Myanmar

Hong Kong

Singapore, China and
Indonesia

Laos and Vietham

Singapore

Singapore and Japan
Singapore and China
Singapore and Japan

Chinag, Indonesia, Vietham and
Hong Kong

Singapore and China

CONTRACT
START
27/06/2022

15/04/2022

19/05/2022
20/06/2022
22/04/2022
15/04/2022
10/06/2022
19/05/2022

15/04/2022

19/05/2022

15/04/2022
19/05/2022
15/04/2022

19/05/2022

15/04/2022
19/05/2022
04/08/2022
19/05/2022

25/5/2022

15/04/2022

CONTRACT
EXPIRY

31/07/2023
31/07/2023

31/07/2023
31/07/2023
31/07/2023
31/07/2023
31/07/2023
31/07/2023

31/07/2023

31/07/2023

31/07/2023
31/07/2023
31/07/2023

31/07/2023

31/07/2023
31/07/2023
31/07/2023
31/07/2023

31/07/2023

31/07/2023
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MightyEduPath

Onwards Education
Consultancy

Reese (S) Ptd Ltd

Sagepaths Global
Education

SCH Education

Shinseki Education
Consulting Co.

Singa Management
SingaRo Yuhak
Starhorse International

The Guardian Services

UTD Education Services Pte

Ltd
Wang Bo Pte Ltd

We R Family

Xin Hsueh Education
Consultants

You Thrive Pte Ltd

Singapore, Korea, China and Sri
Lanka

Ching, Indonesiqg, Vietham,
Myanmar and Mongolia

China and Southeast Asia
Singapore, China and East Asia

Ching, USA, Hongkong, Koreq,
Japan and Canada

Chinag, Vietham, Myanmar,
Mongolia, Thailand and Taiwan
Japan

Singapore

China

USA, UK, Spain, South Africq,
India, UAE, Saudi Arabia

Germany, Ching, Brazil,
Australia

Laos and Vietham

Singapore, China and Malaysia
Chinag, Vietham, Myanmar,
Mongolia, Thailand and Taiwan

Taiwan

Singapore

15/04/2022

15/04/2022
25/05/2022

04/08/2022
25/08/2022

19/05/2022

19/05/2022
22/04/2022
22/07/2022

15/04/2022

19/05/2022
15/04/2022

19/05/2022

19/05/2022

01/06/2022

31/07/2023

31/07/2023
31/07/2023

31/07/2023
31/07/2023

31/07/2023

31/07/2023
31/07/2023
31/07/2023

31/07/2023

31/07/2023
31/07/2023

31/07/2023

31/07/2023

31/07/2023
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