

## RECRUITMENT AGENT LIST

## **RECRUITMENT AGENTS**

XCL American Academy has appointed student recruitment agents throughout Asia to provide parents and students with all the necessary information regarding the admissions process and assist with the application to the school. We provide comprehensive training to all new agents and share the latest programme updates with existing agents to maintain a high level of professionalism.

Agents are appointed/reviewed annually and monitored on an ongoing basis. For anyone interested in becoming an authorised agent, please contact our Agent Management Team at <a href="mailto:agents@xaa.edu.sg">agents@xaa.edu.sg</a>.

Company Name	Countries	CONTRACT START	CONTRACT EXPIRY
APEC	Hong Kong	27/06/2022	31/07/2023
Coeus International Pte Ltd (SG Study)	Singapore and China	15/04/2022	31/07/2023
Culture Connection	Singapore and Japan	19/05/2022	31/07/2023
Da Tang	China	20/06/2022	31/07/2023
Destiny Consultant	Singapore and China	22/04/2022	31/07/2023
DR Pacific Holdings Pte Ltd	Taiwan and Hong Kong	15/04/2022	31/07/2023
EduPro Pte Ltd	China, Spain, Australia and USA	10/06/2022	31/07/2023
EY Consultants	Singapore and China	19/05/2022	31/07/2023
GB Schooling Pte Ltd	Singapore, China, Japan and other South East Asian Countries	15/04/2022	31/07/2023
Global Royal SG Pte Ltd	Japan	19/05/2022	31/07/2023
Goldmine Prosperity Pte Ltd	Singapore, China, Mongolia and Myanmar	15/04/2022	31/07/2023
HK Transnational Limited Co	Hong Kong	19/05/2022	31/07/2023
Homestay Union Pte Ltd	Singapore, China and Indonesia	15/04/2022	31/07/2023
Hyper Learning & Consultancy	Laos and Vietnam	19/05/2022	31/07/2023
ILC Singapore Pte Ltd	Singapore	15/04/2022	31/07/2023
International Gakko	Singapore and Japan	19/05/2022	31/07/2023
J&Y International	Singapore and China	04/08/2022	31/07/2023
Kusano	Singapore and Japan	19/05/2022	31/07/2023
Legacy Eduserve Singapore Pte Ltd	China, Indonesia, Vietnam and Hong Kong	25/5/2022	31/07/2023
Link Studies Technology Pte Ltd	Singapore and China	15/04/2022	31/07/2023

MightyEduPath	Singapore, Korea, China and Sri Lanka	15/04/2022	31/07/2023
Onwards Education Consultancy	China, Indonesia, Vietnam, Myanmar and Mongolia	15/04/2022	31/07/2023
Reese (S) Ptd Ltd	China and Southeast Asia	25/05/2022	31/07/2023
Sagepaths Global Education	Singapore, China and East Asia	04/08/2022	31/07/2023
SCH Education	China, USA, Hongkong, Korea, Japan and Canada	25/08/2022	31/07/2023
Shinseki Education Consulting Co.	China, Vietnam, Myanmar, Mongolia, Thailand and Taiwan	19/05/2022	31/07/2023
Singa Management	Japan	19/05/2022	31/07/2023
SingaRo Yuhak	Singapore	22/04/2022	31/07/2023
Starhorse International	China	22/07/2022	31/07/2023
The Guardian Services	USA, UK, Spain, South Africa, India, UAE, Saudi Arabia Germany, China, Brazil, Australia	15/04/2022	31/07/2023
UTD Education Services Pte Ltd	Laos and Vietnam	19/05/2022	31/07/2023
Wang Bo Pte Ltd	Singapore, China and Malaysia	15/04/2022	31/07/2023
We R Family	China, Vietnam, Myanmar, Mongolia, Thailand and Taiwan	19/05/2022	31/07/2023
Xin Hsueh Education	Taiwan	19/05/2022	31/07/2023
Consultants			